

LEVY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Government Serving Citizens Charlie Kennedy, District 1 Rock Meeks, District 2 Desiree Mills, Chair, District 3 Tim Hodge, Vice Chair, District 4 Johnny Hiers, District 5

December 10, 2024

Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. P.O. Box 1829 Lake City, FL 32056

Re: Extension of Agreement between Levy County and Anderson Columbia Co., Inc., for the widening and resurfacing of existing lanes on CR 347 dated January 16, 2024 ("Agreement")

Dear Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.:

Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the above-referenced Agreement, the original term of such Agreement was twelve (12) months from January 16, 2024 through January 16, 2025.

Levy County desires to extend the term of the Agreement, as amended, until December 10, 2025. As provide in Section 4.1 of the Agreement, as amended by Section 4 of the Amendment, this letter serves as the written document evidencing the extension of the term of the Agreement, as amended, from January 16, 2025 through December 10, 2025. If you are in agreement with this extension, please sign this letter and return it to me via email.

Sincerely,

Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.

Desiree Mills

Chair

By:		

Title: _____

Date: _____